

Brno, 18.5.2019

To All Business Partner

Subject: Information on a corporate merger

Dear Sirs.

We would like to inform you regarding the matter stated above that the merger between MORAVIA Europe, spol. s r.o., with its registered office at Olomoucká 1213/83, Černovice, 627 00 Brno, Czech Republic, company reg. no. 25504070, recorded in the Commercial Register kept with the Regional Court in Brno, file no. C 28351, as the company the legal existence of which terminates, (hereinafter also referred to as "MORAVIA Europe, spol. s r.o.") and MORAVIA Consulting, spol. s r.o., with its registered office at Olomoucká 1213/83, Černovice, 627 00 Brno, Czech Republic, company reg. no. 49967550, recorded in the Commercial Register kept with the Regional Court in Brno, file no. C 13303, as the successor company, (hereinafter also referred to as "MORAVIA Consulting, spol. s r.o.") will be recorded in the Commercial Register as of 01.07.2019.

With reference to the above-mentioned facts, the legal existence of MORAVIA Europe, spol. s r.o. terminates on 01.07.2019 and at the same time all assets of MORAVIA Europe, spol. s r.o. shall pass onto MORAVIA Consulting, spol. s r.o., the successor company.

In addition, the rights and obligations arising from the obligation relationships and proprietary rights to the movable assets and real estate as well as all rights and obligations arising from the employee-employer relationships shall pass onto MORAVIA Consulting, spol. s r.o. MORAVIA Consulting, spol. s r.o. shall take the legal status of MORAVIA Europe, spol. s r.o.

With regard to the above-mentioned facts, we, on behalf of MORAVIA Europe, spol. s r.o. and at the same time on behalf of MORAVIA Consulting, spol. s r.o., would like to inform you that business activities will take place exclusively with MORAVIA Consulting, spol. s r.o. from 01.07.2019 and that this company shall assume all of the obligations of MORAVIA Europe, spol. s r.o.

For further details, please see the merger project, which is placed in the collection of instruments for the two aforementioned companies:

- https://or.justice.cz/ias/ui/vypis-sl-detail?dokument=57474986&subjektld=579152&spis=713333
- https://or.justice.cz/ias/ui/vypis-sl-detail?dokument=57553900&subjektld=402694&spis=700135

as well as in the notice published in the Commercial Journal, see:

- https://ov.ihned.cz/zapis/15681401?query=fulltext%3Dmoravia%2520consulting&resultsPage=1

If needed, please contact us.

We thank you for your understanding.

Yours truly,

On behalf of MORAVIA Consulting, spol. s r.o. Ivona Hüblová, Executive Head

On behalf of MORAVIA Consulting, spol. s r.o. Alois Hübl, Executive Head

On behalf of MORAVIA Europe, spol. s r.o. Ivona Hüblová, Executive Head

On behalf of MORAVIA Europe, spol. s r.o. Alois Hübl, Executive Head